*Restated in accordance with Singapore Financial Reporting Standards (International) (SFRS(I))
Note: Figures are stated before intercompany eliminations

Restated*

Energy 1,312.8 1,146.6 14
Water 110.0 94.2 17
On-site Logistics & Solid Waste Management  86.8 81.4 7

TOTAL TURNOVER 1,509.6 1,322.2 14

© Sembcorp Industries 2018 29

Utilities Profit From Operations (PFO)

By Product Segment (S$M) 1Q18 1Q17 Δ%

*Restated in accordance with Singapore Financial Reporting Standards (International) (SFRS(I))
SGPL refinancing cost

Restated*

Energy 135.4 126.3 7
Water 37.4   36.2 3
On-site Logistics & Solid Waste Management  20.8   22.3 (7)
Corporate (3.3)   (3.6) 6
PFO before exceptional item 190.3   181.2 5
Exceptional item -   (5.9) NM
TOTAL PFO 190.3   175.3 9

© Sembcorp Industries 2018 30

Group Profit & Loss
1Q2017 reconciliation due to impact on application of SFRS(I) 15

(S$M)   1Q17 1Q17   Effects of SFRS(I) 15

*Restated in accordance with Singapore Financial Report Standards (International) (SFRS(I))
EBITDA excludes major non-cash items such as the effects of fair value adjustments, re-measurements, impairments and
write-offs

Restated* As previously
reported

Turnover   2,122   2,140   (18)
EBITDA   346   352   (6)
Profit from Operations   269   275   (6)

EBIT   211   217   (6)
Share of results: Associates & JVs   58   58   -

Net Finance Cost   (124)   (125)   1
Finance costs   (129)   (129)   -
Finance income   5   4   1

PBT   145   150   (5)
Tax   (14)   (15)   1
Non-controlling Interests   (15)   (16)   1
Net Profit   116   119   (3)
EPS (cents)   6.0   6.1   (0.1)

© Sembcorp Industries 2018 31

Group Profit & Loss
2017 reconciliation due to impact on application of SFRS(I) 15

(S$M)   2017 2017   Effects of SFRS(I) 15

*Restated in accordance with Singapore Financial Report Standards (International) (SFRS(I))
For more details, please refer to Sembcorp Industries Annual Report 2017, Notes to the Financial Statements (Note 43)

Restated* As previously
reported

Turnover   9,004   8,346   658

Cost of Sales   (7,769)   (7,400)   (369)

Gross Profit   1,235   946   289

Other Operating Income   87   76   11

Net Finance Costs   (526)   (526)   -

Others   (184)   (184)   -

PBT   612   312   300

Tax   (118)   (67)   (51)

Non-controlling Interests   (110)   (14)   (96)

Net Profit   384   231   153

© Sembcorp Industries 2018 32

Group Net Profit
2017 reconciliation due to impact on application of SFRS(I) 15

(S$M)   2017 2017   Effects of SFRS(I) 15

*Restated in accordance with Singapore Financial Report Standards (International) (SFRS(I))

Restated* As previously
reported

Net Profit 384 231 153
Utilities 140 140 -

Marine 157 7 150

Urban Development 83 83 -

Other Businesses / Corporate 4 1 3

Changes in accounting policies
• The restatement of the 2017 income statement is attributed mainly to the Marine business due to the

application of SFRS(I) 15.
• The adoption of SFRS(I) 15 leads to differences in timing of revenue and related cost of sales

recognition for certain contracts. In the Marine division, there was a reversal of revenue and related
cost of sales for certain contracts pre-2018, now to be recognised upon the transfer of legal title to
customers. In FY2017 when some of these contracts were terminated and new contracts entered into,